A
C
-D
C
Specification
300-600 Watts
• Industrial (SL) & Medical (SLM) Versions
• Output Voltages from 12 V to 96 V

60 V 55-70 V 76.5 V 5.0 A 10.0 A 60
96 V 88-114 V 127.5 V 3.0 A 6.0 A C1
Model Numbering
Models and Ratings
Notes
1. Overvoltage protection is by the inverter shutdown method and can only be reset by disconnecting the input voltage.
2. Output characteristic constant voltage - constant current type, ideal for non-linear loads.
3. Other output voltages available, consult sales for details.
Input connectors:
0.37” (9.5mm) pitch M4 barrier block.
Signals:
3 X 0.04” (3 X 1.0mm) pins 1.0” (25.4mm) pitch
(ROF, power share and AC fail).
Fixings (ref ‘A’): M3 ISO Metric
(Screws must not penetrate unit by more than
0.20” (5.0mm).
Notes
1. 300 W models are convection cooled. 600 W models are fan cooled.
2. Not available on 12 V output.
SL = Standard
SLM = Medically
Approved
P = PFC
-C = Cover
-D = ORing Diode(2)
-E = Conformal Coating
-M = Ruggedisation
-N = Temperature
Compensation
-T = Overtemperature
Protection
Inputs Outputs Options
EXAMPLE: SL 300 P  S 24 - C
SL = Standard C = Safety Cover Fitted
300 = Power 24 = Output 24 VDC
S = Single Output
P = PFC Input
300
600
S = Single
No. of
Outputs
Power
(Watts)(1)
Style
12 = 12 V
24 = 24 V
48 = 48 V
60 = 60 V
C1 = 96 V
All dimensions are in inches (mm) Weight: 300 W models - 3.75 lbs (1.7 kg)
600 W models - 4.19 lbs (1.9 kg)